



Cosmic Girls Foundation Joins Forces with Club for the Future

March 24, 2025

Cosmic Girls Foundation is excited to announce its official partnership with Blue Origin's non-profit, Club for the Future.

Through this partnership, the two organizations will collaborate on several initiatives, including recruiting mentors and speakers for upcoming events in the online Cosmic Girls' Forum, co-promoting webinars and workshops, hosting joint virtual and inperson events, and organizing STEAM and space education and training programs. Club for the Future aims to inspire the next generation of space explorers by encouraging careers in STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Math). The non-profit supports this mission through programs like its <u>Postcards to Space</u> project, standard-aligned lessons, and ambassador appointments worldwide.

Cosmic Girls Foundation is committed to empowering and inspiring the next generation of young women by attracting and retaining them in the technical talent pipeline during their formative teenage years. The foundation achieves this by equipping girls with guidance in technology, space education, astronaut training, and life skills development programs.

At the heart of this mission is the "Six Girls, Six Continents" global competition, launched in October 2024. This groundbreaking initiative invites teenage girls from around the world to participate for the chance to win astronaut training and, ultimately, a life-changing spaceflight.

"We are thrilled to join Club for the Future's Partner network," said <u>Dr. Mindy Howard</u>, Founder and CEO of Cosmic Girls Foundation. "This partnership is a major step in empowering girls and young women to lead humanity into the cosmos and thrive in the new space economy. We deeply appreciate <u>Heather Nelson</u>, Director of Club for the Future, for her vision and collaboration in forming this vital partnership."

Through this broad cooperation, Cosmic Girls Foundation and Club for the Future hope to spark curiosity and open doors for the space leaders of tomorrow, ensuring a diverse and inclusive future for the space industry.

Learn more about Cosmic Girls Foundation at <u>www.cosmicgirls.org</u>, and explore Club for the Future at <u>www.clubforfuture.org</u>.